NC function
NO function
Ma
n.
Op
er
ato
r

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS
C131600 (2)
C131618 V
C140262 E
basic number suffix
2
Type Prefix Catalog Number A B C D E F H J K L M X Weight (3)
01
SC
SCE238D001/002 60.5 27.5 17 34.5 62 22 43 68.5 81 98 57.5 47 0.4
SCE238D003 60.5 27.5 17 45.5 81.5 22 57 71 83.5 100 73.5 49.5 0.5
SCE238D004 60.5 27.5 17 53 95 22 68 79.5 94.5 111 85.5 60.5 0.8
SCE238D005 60.5 27.5 17 58 105.5 22 87 84.5 104 121 93 70 1.0
02
SC
SCE238D006/007 76 38 23 34.5 62 30 43 69.5 83 100.5 61.5 47 0.5
SCE238D008 76 38 23 45.5 81.5 30 57 72 85.5 103 77.5 49.5 0.6
SCE238D009 76 38 23 53 95 30 68 80.5 96.5 114 89.5 60.5 0.9
SCE238D010 76 38 23 58 105.5 30 87 85.5 106 123.5 97 70 1.1
SCG238D414 76 38 23 34.5 60 30 40 67 78 95.5 60.2 - 0.32
SCG238D415 76 38 23 37 66 30 40 69 83 100.5 63.7 - 0.38
SCG238D416 76 38 23 43.5 79 30 50 73.5 90 107.5 74.7 - 0.52
SCG238D417 76 38 23 59 105 30 71 86 107 124.5 88.7 - 1.08
03
SC
SCG238F016 76 41.5 21.6 63 113 30 81 108 134 150 - - 1.7
SCG238F017 76 41.5 21.6 76 140 30 110 112 142 157 - - 2.6
SCG238F018 76 41.5 21.6 85 157 30 110 116 152 168 - - 2.9
SCG238E019 76 41.5 21.6 63 113 30 81 108 134 150 - - 1.7
SCG238E020 76 41.5 21.6 76 140 30 110 112 142 157 - - 2.6
SCG238E021 76 41.5 21.6 85 157 30 110 116 152 168 - - 2.9
A
P
C
-2